ADIRONDACK CENTRAL SCHOOL 2nd REGULAR BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING ADIRONDACK HIGH SCHOOL BOONVILLE, NY 13309 TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2024 7:00 P.M. PUBLIC MEETING

A G E N D A

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PRESIDENT'S MOMENT

BUDGET: >> 2024-2025 Budget – Draft 3 >> Fund Balance & Reserves

>> Cost Per Pupil Comparisons

PUBLIC FORUM

At this time, the Board of Education will allow members of the public 3 minutes each for a total of 15 minutes to address the Board on items pertaining to Education and/or operations of the district. Anyone wishing to address the Board is requested to give his/her name. Questions or comments relating to a specific employee of the district will not be permitted; such questions/comments should be referred to the Superintendent at another time.

CONSENT AGENDA:

- 1. Approve Minutes of February 13, 2024 Regular Meeting.
- 2. Substitute:

Non-Teaching:

>> Teresa Mooney - Sub-Teacher Aide

pending background clearance

REGULAR AGENDA:

- 3. Resolved that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education appoint the following from provisional to permanent appointments following successful scoring on their competitive Civil Service Exams:
 - >> Jennifer Badaracco Transportation Supervisor effective 2/28/24
 - >> Wendy Page Bus Dispatcher effective 2/28/24
- 4. Resolved that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education accept the following resignations:
 - >> Jennifer Badaracco Bus Dispatcher effective 2/28/2024
 - >> Wendy Page Bus Driver effective 2/28/24
- 5. Resolved that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education approve the Memorandum of Agreement between the Adirondack Central School District and the Adirondack Teachers' Association regarding Extra Classroom Activity FD Treasurer effective July 1, 2023.

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Discuss Related Professionals Union (non-teaching) contract negotiations and the Superintendent's Evaluation.